(i)	 Sensitivity analysis
The market risk of the Long Term Assets comprises the risk that the unit price of the funds in which the assets are invested will change during the next reporting period
(effectively price risk). A sensitivity analysis for the key types of market risk that apply to the investments of the funds has been undertaken by QIC. QIC has provided
a range of reasonably possible changes in key risk variables including the ASX 200, the MSCI World ex Australia Equities Index, the RBA official cash rate, the Bank of
England official cash rate and real estate capitalisation rates for both Australia and the United Kingdom.

The foreign currency exposure of QTC’s total investment portfolio is 100% hedged. For this reason sensitivity to foreign exchange rate movements has not been
calculated at the asset class level.

Based on these changes to key risk variables and applying a range of valuation methodologies, a reasonably possible change in profit and equity on applicable
investments held at 30 June is as follows:

2016 CHANGE 2016 PROFIT/EQUITY 2015 CHANGE 2015 PROFIT/EQUITY

Low
%

High
%

Decrease
$000

Increase
$000

Low
%

High
%

Decrease
$000

Increase
$000

Cash and fixed interest (1) -1% 1% (100 501) 100 501 -2% 2% (293 856) 293 936

Equities -10% 10% (443 582) 443 582 -10%  10% (473 621) 473 621

Diversified alternatives (2) -9% 9% (625 072) 625 072 -9% 9% (720 976) 720 976

Infrastructure -10% 10% (306 327) 306 372 -10% 10% (280 718) 280 718

Private equities -10% 10% (242 853) 242 853 -10% 10% (287 557) 287 557

Real estate -8% 8% (175 433) 184 624 -6% 7% (143 057) 156 777

(1 893 768) 1 903 004 (2 199 785) 2 213 585

(1)	 Cash and fixed interest includes exposure to interest rate and inflation overlays on hedging instruments.
(2)	 Diversified alternatives include exposure to both price and interest rate risk.

(b)	 Liquidity risk
No external cash flows are generated from the Long Term Assets as deposits and withdrawals from the fixed rate notes result in a corresponding change in the
investment held and do not expose QTC to liquidity risk arising from these daily movements. Interest on the fixed rate notes and distributions and fees on the Long
Term Assets are capitalised.

17	 FAIR VALUE HIERARCHY
Financial instruments have been classified in accordance with the hierarchy described in AASB 13 Fair Value Measurement, as per note 12.